- SEQUENCE NO. .
cli] 08698 [ &S [ STATE OF MARYLAND i f"zs'SA@@P,?,?JEM“wsgﬁsggm;{zaw”ﬂw
WELL COMPLETION REPORT 0
FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY COUNTY e
(THIS NUMBER JS TO BE PUNCHED /[ = 511073 L
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE A | NUMBER # ) D&
ST/CO USE ONLY e PERMIT NO.
i S DATME WELLDE:OMPLYETED Depth of Well FROM “PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"
- [0- 99 Fteg - HO ™ &Y " D32
8 13 15 20" (TO NEAREST FOOT) 28 29 30 31 32 33 33 3 36 37
OWNER fﬁanqglﬁ*ﬁ'ZDCV/ﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ : : :
ast name f L Irst name o =
BTEEET ORI, ViXens Frath TOWN _ 2/ k5 i]le :
SUBDIVISION Rrpxcldi CF £ a4/ SECTION LT _ 5 3
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD oo l |
Not required for driven wells WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED 1 2
(Clrcle Appropriate Box) Ly v PUMPING TEST -

STATE S AR OF FORUATIONS PENETBATED, MR | 1vpE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Girce one) o M e i
cesonmon e — = “ca%?gr MENT BENTONITE cLAY [B]C] s
additional sheets if neede: FROM TO i \
a2 — 2R NG, CSF BAGS_ 1L no. OF POUNDS UE0 | PuMPING RATE (gal. per min) ___ 1D *

] )| ‘ 15
/7 f’_"; & o 0 | =5 GALLONS OF WATER: Qo\s METHOD USED TO uadc S
SAIN3_si1onC] DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest loot) MEASURE PUMPING RATE | [AC Woo™ |
-~ ; - e 2 o ) [
Sal A V@A~ TH S5 6 i 28 TOiF}’ 52 ey 54 BOTTOM 58 E WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
s N (enter O if from surface) -
- > -
4 .. K.
4V s Ctasmg CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING = = ft
’ ypes 2
C?z;‘} v insert JUNJRET WHEN PUMPING sded

= o approprlate 22 25

y v code
1% below TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

i ist turbi
M IN Nominal diameter Total depth @a" @ 7 il

CASING top (main) casing  of main casing other

TYPE (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) centrifugal El rotary (describe
B "/ 0 7 57~ below)
- ; /) 27 Ti 7
=51 63 188 i 70 je! submersible
E OTHER CASING (if used) 7 2
A diameter depth (feet)
inch from to
# > PUMP INSTALLED
A } = - = DRILLER WILL INSTALL PUMP YES v@
$ (CIRCLE) (YES or NO) e
N
G L - —-. -l IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen type ~ SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED o
or open hole PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,0) 29
j
appropriate CAPACITY:
g BRONZE HOLE GALLONS PER MINUTE

below (to nearest gallon) 31 35
=T STHET

PUMP HORSE POWER

V) DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: | (nearest ft.)

5 -9‘ v/ /00 s 4

O
ro

—

E CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED ( A 8 9 11 15 17 21 \and enter casing height)
c ‘- above)
H 2 LAND SURFACE
CIRCLE APPROPR‘I)ATE LETTER % o oh B0 %5 =
A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s
A WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3a El below ‘:‘;)\ (n?g(;;e)st)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49 50 51
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION £ !
P_wel Pt s - < SHO\&VO;;:;;?:‘NS:TW:TL;U%%SQ SUCH AS
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN .
IACCOHDAgce WI'IéH v\??WAR z%gﬁg;gflgs?'%ggnﬁ%ngi1‘32)'\\]/2 DIAMETER (NEAREST N BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND /OR 2
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL I IN TH OF SCREEN INCH) LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LES
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED R L
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 58 60 i - THAN TWO DISTANCES
KNOWLEDGE. from to S (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)
» - “ .;
DRILLERS LIC. NOJS M D 2 575 | omveenox S )
—~ \7 IF WELL DRILLED
£ /A e’ WAS FLOWING WELL =
INSERT F IN BOX 68 68 .
(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) "MDE USE ONLY }‘1
4 Lﬂl? (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)
uc.noy MWpS 77 T (ERO.S.) wQ ,
Was L N\ 4 an 1
A 6, SNo—~1a 1 7 72 _-—@,g
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman TELE—SCOPE iy 75 76 ot
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA l"’
FeonTT Prolf ln €
e COUNTY / reor: e ®



EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY /
4

SEQUENCE NO. STATE PERMIT NUMBER [~
B | L4176 | st STATE OF MARYLAND

e — PERMIT TO DRILL WELL HO - 94 - D302

please print or type ™ fill in this form completely =

_ (ye};? 50 %P'? OWNER INFORMATION 2 | ; +\gu_>af ﬂAWON - WELLJ

21

8 COUNTY
J_lk)Jh;cl\lLame &-\agviwe:? QZLEI;LD(M 34g)( l 23@?”%06}1 C+ CQ‘QVY\ 42 l
&R lonire. [k Be. | | o N S

T‘,o\umbm Y NS | Garksyidle” |

57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71

DRILLER INFORNATION .

lu \Q\"\%[’ &| : MUD N I MILES FROM TOWN (enter O if in t()wn)gLIT == 7l8J

Driller’'s Name 76 License @(" B | 4 J
T 2 i
IH \Q/HP‘EL- @fd_ﬁ*—) M“ m\ Iy DIRECTION OF WELL FROM R =
Firm Name TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) 1 NEAR WHAT ROAD 30
q\g\ GCM C,T m W\b IO | ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD -
Address - e = (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
W o & lﬂﬁ?
A Z 4;//-' y WE T
“Signature 25 . Date 34 3% 37
B| 2 WELL INFORMATION N DISTANCE FROM ROAD
T =D APPROX. PUMPING RATE ————————
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 @O 12 ENTER FTORMI 38 39
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED TAX MAP: BLK: PARCEL
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 :
USE FOR WATEH (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER

HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

%C;P;IIGE'?;S:NPOTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL l A/ﬁ wwd CO /7 5”//0 7 56

& |

ﬂ FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL COUNTY NAME COUNTY NO.
Y IRRIGATION STATE
| SIGNATURE INSERT S —
22 [F INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING i R
[P] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL | § 29 ? /47// <Yl ll QO g/ZOQ
= 4 IGNATUR XP. DATE
[T| TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING v T °°§l) i~ RS g Zsf 9
GRID 000 GRID 000
GEO-THERMAL . = = o
g o SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF 25797 3B.7747%
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL | FEET EV?T)(H&AhofATE EIELL, e
24 28
I SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL (ﬁ :}'\,EQFTEST 1. ‘,ns
: 2. : (9]
METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 3. N
BORED (or Augered) JETTED Jetted & DRIVEN
30 AIR-ROTary -PERcussion ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) WRITE THE BOX NUMBER
7 CABLE REVerse:ROTary DRive-POINT FROM THE MAP HERE
other . ? § 5 7<
REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS E 000
n (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) S I S 000
THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL N
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE DRAW A SKETCH BELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
ABANDONED AND SEALED RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE
[§] THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED NSRRI TQ NEAREST ROAM JUNCTION
39 AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY i
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS
@ THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL \“’\@d\_ J
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED >
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 - e 55 «
Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) = 2% g
- = ) 1.4 350 it LS o =
1 N 1 ! ‘.‘,‘ v .
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER - GAP \ s
PERMIT Nod 2 O - 5]‘/ - BQ’Q—
71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79
SPECIAL CONDITIONS @

NOTE ~ APPROVING AUTHORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET IF NEEDED =
L

DENV-Permit 97 @ COuNTY




Page

of / a Review
Date 9. /D-9F '
L

FIELD DATA SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO - f‘/ 2358

Location of property (road) V///eNnNs W ha®)

Subdivision 074 Lo
/ Ow

t Block Plat Sec.
Well Driller ner Sicase s f'Dc)ﬁ

Depth of well /00
Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground GQ o
Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P. ZE
T. High rate pumping -- reservoir drawdown
Time pump started N o Pumping rate j@ aqp 7).
Total time /5 /My to reach pumping water level 35 ft.below M.P.
II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be recorded every 15 minutes
TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER READING CALCULATED FLOW
minute in- below M.P. time to £fill 5 (1f used) (gallons per
tervals gallon bucket minute)
100 ety L e lo
1La4S 35’ o sne 10
2D 28 o See [®)
11455, ES:S‘ Lo;gﬂp, : l()
.00 25 Lo Sue 10
1S 39 lo cor | o
220 o N o g [0
245 35 o See. 10
3C0 -_ (o Ser )
Ty 35 losee ‘ 10
3.4S | 3 losop 1D
Y- o 35 o e |O




HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-1771  FAX: (410)313-2648

NOTE: The iustaller is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department, All installations must comply
with the National Shndard thbmg Code (NSPC, as lmcmd louly) m COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Wel.!

Licensed Well Pump installer

: License#t 2920

*A licensed mdividnul must perform ﬂle actual installation. Appreatices must be under the supervision of a
licensed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or well driller. Licenses may be subjected to fleid
verification. Unlicensed individugls may be reported to the approptiate ltnndu@ncy.

’I‘elaphone# -5, -A-?éo
Well Tag #: HO -

: (mcundd fa ‘ ; Son Two piece watertight cap: "
Model #: /& SOLE 10 - 220 Model#: R =/ Y25 Screened, vented well cap: _”
Pump Capacity 4 & GPM Depﬂl ~ o (36" min) Cap secured to casing:
Well Yield: /0 -+ GPM H Conduit min 18" B.G..__
Depthofwellmunmdnnmeofpumpim on: JQQ (i’eet) Conduit secured to well cap:
If pump capacity exc well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
T srTwste

— Hoye C i
Type: PVC sleeve to undisturbied soil at wall penctration: ; ;x r/ 3«\‘5
PSL 200 ?160 psimin) . .. Length of sleeve(s* minimum from fondation),_______ U
Depth of supply line: J& -4/2(36” min)  Sieeve sealed properly:

The water supply line is required to be at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping,
distribution box, drainfields, and sewage reserve area. If this cannot be accomplished, contact this office for

app prior to i
Lok €-26-,3
date

Sighature of company ve responsible for installation

Date Insp. Requested: __ Date Insp. Approved;_ 8|1t Inspector:

Inspection Data: Pitless adapter water! adapter watertight & water supply line at least 36 below grade
Two piece cap instalied and attached to casing securely
Blec, conduit cxtends at least 18™ below grade/attached to cap properly /
Safety rope not outside of well cap/casing Z
Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8” above finished grade )
Water supply line sieoved adequately at house connection — Yoo/
Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter



http:lndivida.1i
http:26.04.84
http:Departm.lt

Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-6300 | Fax: 410-313-6303

. . s TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
' Howard County www.hchealth.org
Health Departnlel]t Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — January 22, 2015

July 22,2014

Homeowner
11635 Vixens Path
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: The Chasell, Lot 5
11635 Vixens Path
Building Permit: B13001458
Well Permit: HO-94-2362

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 5/22/2014. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
8/27/2013. The well construction was completed on 9/10/1999. Water samples were collected on
5/14/2014.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking.

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 6/4/2014. Results showed a Gross Alpha
level of 3.5+ 1.1 pCi/L and Gross Beta level of 7.8 + 1.6 pCi/L. The Gross Alpha was below
the maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L and the Gross Beta was below the target
level of 50pCi/L (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems per year). At the time
of testing and with respect to these parameters, the well water is safe for all uses.

This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations"
have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-94-2362. Although
the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department
does not guarantee water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance.
Submission of a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal
coliform bacteria is required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of
Potability will be issued. Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final
Certificate of Potability will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a
misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject
to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.



http:26.04.04
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the
state of Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-2010aprl6.pdf

Approving Authority,
T

Jeff Williams
Program Supervisor

Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File



http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/docurnentlWSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf
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Environmental Testing Lab Inc.

108 Old Solomons lsland Rd
Annapolis, MD 21401

State Certified Water Quality

Laboratory # 106
Certificate of Analysis
Water Doctor-MD Water Cond. Project
10983-E Gilford Road Sample Received

Annapolis Junction, MD 20701

Date Reported  5/19/2014
Well Permit No. HO 94 2362 —

3430 Rockefelter Ct
Waldotf, MD 20602

Srate Certified Water Quality
Laboratory # 139

Sample Not 11851981 / Sampled:  5/14/2014 10:22:0 Sampler:  TGeppert1660TG Exp. 03-01-17)
Location: 11635 Vixens Path Preservation: Ice
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Sample Point: Filtered @Kitchen Tap O/ <.

Parameter Method Resul Qualifiers Unils RIL.  Test Date Analyst
Iron HACHS008 008 - mg/l 0.05_ 05/19/2014 RM
Turbidity EPA 180.1 1 — NTU 0.5__ 05/1912014 RM
Nitrate + Nitrite as N EPA 353.2 Not Detected - mg/l 1.t 08/16/2014 DB
pH Field 7.9 pH Units 1 05/14/2014 Sampler e

Field Tes(s) for chlorine are reported on the attached COC form. "NT" means Not Tested.

AQ}"‘L\L

\(_,»J Approved By %_ﬁk‘

Daniel J. Brumsted, Laboratory Director

Annapolis ' Waldorf
Ph 410-224-4384 Fax 443-926-0586 Ph 410-224-4304  Fux 443-926-0586

Pago | of 1
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Environmental Testing Lab Inc.

108 Old Solomons Island Rd 3430 Rockefeller Ct
Annapolis, MD 21401 Waldorf, MD 20602

Stase Certified Water Quality State Ceriified Water Quality

Laboratory # 106 Laboratory # 139
Certificate of Analysis
Water Doctor-MD Water Cond. Project

Annapolis Junction, MD 20701 Date Reported  5/16/2014

Well Permit No. HO 94 2362 ~

Sample Not  118517.01 Sampled: 5/14/72014 9:30:00 Samplor:  TGepper1850TG (Exp. 03-01-17)
Location: 11638 Vixens Path-— Preservation: lce
Elllcott City, MD 21042 Sample Point: Raw Water @ Boiler Drain —
@ Water System
Parameter Method Result Qualifiers Units RL  Test Date Analyst
Bacteria-Total Coliform  Colitag Test  Absent/Pass = Per/100ml | 05/15/2014 CT
Bactetig-B.¢oli Colitag Test  Absent/Pass « Per/100ml | 05/15/2014 CT

Field Test(s) for chlorine are reported on the attached COC form. "NT" means Not Tested.

) \Q
0

\'1:" ¢ )
& NFe—&
Approved By

Daniel J. Brumsted, Laboratory Director

Annapolis Waldorf

Ph410:224-4304 Fax 443-926-6586 Ph 410-224-4304  Fax 443-926-0586
Page 1 of 1
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ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING LAB, INC - CHAIN OF CUSTODY FORM |

ANNAPOLIS WALDORF
410-224-4304 PAX 410-224-4307 410-224-4304  FAX 301-932-7347

Fmﬂﬂmﬁmmw_-_ Testing Address
Water Doctor .
10983-E Guilford Road MSLM&QL&H')

Annapolis Junction, MD 20701 [ STREET

410-792-0327 E///;_Ozf C//-y M) 2043
Fax 410-792-0762 ” "STATE 212
" Send Report By: Fax Postal Service '&Emnil

mzsmm WILL BE ATTACHED AS A PERMANENT PART OF FOUR FINAL REPORT
0 FIELD COLLECTION INFORMATION

N Collected: Dato ﬁl/‘fjjt/ ; Timjﬁm_ Well Tag #: ﬁ'é f'ﬁ ‘Q%Q

Cotlectors Name: LoeLt Certification # //gﬁ.'QZ'é Expires ﬂ /
;114 Circle S or CITY WATER
_9_

Chiotine, Total mg/L: () KnuhhrU&OPm@ NO smxecwuwmduwn?@ NO
puunﬂ YES @ “YES" bt one e ofsample 1o ab or tesing

Sample Tap Bactoria:

_ Bactariological Test ___ NextDay11:30 ___ Next Day3:30 — _2Day
FULL Chomical Annlysis — NextDay330 ___2Day _ ____ 3Day
(iren, Nitrita, Nirrite/Nitrate, Nitrate, Turbidity, Lead)

BASIC Chamnical Anatyais _ _NextDay330 _____2Day A 3 Day
(Tron, Nitrite, Nitrite/Nitrats, Nitrate, Turbidity)

___Lead ____Arsenlc _ NextDay330 ____ 2Day ____ 3Dwy
. Cadmium - ___2Dnay ____4Day ____ 6Day
Radium Gross Alpha e One Weak . 2Wesk

Special Instructions :

linl;andBy:g Dmélg""ﬁm /0)52  Recsived By:
R-lnude_ﬁ;L Dae: S 757/Y Time /4 (P Received By:

(%) TAT: is by Close of Businass; Samples for chemical analysis recelved at 1:30 or later cannot be guaranteed “Next Day™ results.
TAT s are a good fatth estimote and are not guaranteed. ALL SAMPLES FOR BACTERIALOGICAL TESTING MUST BE
DEUVEMD BY 2:30 pm ON FRIDAY'S & HOLIDAY'S.

__ Non-Cortifiod __ Holding Time __ Sample Volume __Frozen =

e LA




/851 7

ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING LAB, INC - CHAIN OF CUSTODY FORM

ANNAPOLIS WALDORF

410-224-4304 FAX 410-224-4307 410-224-4304 FAX 301-932-7347

dd one & Testing Address
Water Doctor ‘
10983-E Guilford Road _/_/Q&i Vixens athn
Annapolis Junction, MD 20701
410-792-0327 E// QQ?“?“ CN“]/ MDD RI0H2R
Fax 410-792-0762 7 STATE ZIP

" Send Report By: Fax Postal Service iEmul

THLS FORM WILL BE ATTACHED AS A PERMANENT PART OF YOUR FINAL REPORYT
FIELD COLLECTION INFORMATION

lected: Date j/)"l JIC, Time - 930471 wentog: HO G- 234 2
D N Collectors Name: Certification # ZkﬁZZi Expires é[/z
Coliscors lgnature: Circle One{FRIVATE WELD)or CITY WATER

}‘ ~ pH: {015 Chlorine, Total mg/L: _,Q_’ﬁuum for U & O Permit 7. NO  Sample Clear when dmwu@ NO

a_‘ JC Sand prosent 7 VES (NO ) “tEs” rubmit one e ofsample 1o labfor esing

I/
v

" . Bastariolegical Test — Next Day 11;:30 Next Day 3:30 X 2 Day
FULL Chemical Analysis NextDay3:30 ___ 2Day 3 Day
(Tron, Nitrite, Nitrite/Nitrate, Nitrate, Turbidity, Lead) . —
BASIC Chemical Analysis Next Day 3:30 2 Day 3 Duy
(iron, Nitrits, Nitrite/Nitrate, Nitrate, Turbidity)

. Lead —_Anrsenic Next Day 3,30 2 Day 3 Day
___ Cadmium. 2 Day 4 Day § Day
Radivm Gross Alphs ‘ One Week 2 Week

Special Instructions :

kelcuod By: [0,,‘52 Received By: =

Reloased By: Date: J5 /4’ Time //:/f _ Received By:

(*) TAT: s by Close of Businass; Samples for chemical analysis recelved at 1:30 or later cannot be guaranteed “Next Day® results.
TAT's are q good faith axsumae and are not guarantead. ALL SAMPLES FOR BACTERIALOGICAL TESTING MUST BE
DELIVERED BY 2:30 pm ON FRIDAY'S & HOLIDAY’S,

;%[ mm NE-Cgmﬁed __Holdiog Time " Sample Volums __Frozen =




. | _ Shor X\Onc{ a
Environmental Testing Lab Inc.

108 Old Solomons Island RE 3430 Rockefeller Ct
Annapolis, MDD 21401 Waldorf, MD 20602

State Certified Water Quality State Certified Water Quality

Laboratory # 106 Laporatory # 139
Certificate of Analysis
Water Doctor-MI Water Cond. Project
10983-B Gilford Road Date Received  6/472014

Annapolis Junction, MD 20701 Date Reported  6/13/2014

Sample No:  1190603-81 Sampled: /372014 3:20:00 P Sampler:  TGappert1650TG (Exp. 03-01-17)
Location: 11638 Vixens Path Preservation: Ice
Efficott City, MD 21042 Sample Paint:  Pressure Tank Manifold Before
Treatment
Parameter Method Result Qualifiers Units RL  TestDate Analyst
Gross Alpha-Radium EPA 900.0 3.5 pCift LY 06/1172014 Florids
Radio
Chemistry
Radium Gross Beta EPASODO0 7.8 pCiA 1.6 068112014 Florida
Radio
Chemistry

If Gross Alpha Redium results are below § pCl/L no further setion is recommended, I botween 3-15 pCUL further testing for
Radium 226 and 228 is recommended. If Gross Alpha Radiura result exceeds 13 pCifL. consider a water reatment gystem,

Approved By 5‘%@“’"

Daniel J. Brumsted, Laboratory Director

Annapolis Waldor!
Ph410-224.4304  Pax 443-926-0386 Ph410-224-4304  Fax 443-926-0586

Page 1 of |




Environmental Testing Lab Inc.

108 (id Solomons Island Rd 3430 Rockefeller Ct
Annapolis, MD 21401 Waldorf, MD 20602

State Certified Warer Quality State Certified Water Quality

Laboratory # 106 Laboratory # 139
Certificate of Analysis
Water Doctor-MD Water Cond. Project
10983-E Gilford Road Date Received  6/4/2014

Annapolis Junction, MD 206701 Date Reported  6/13/2014

Sample No: 11300301 Sampled: &3/2014 3:20:00 P Sampler:  TGeppen1&S0TG {Exp. 03-01-17)
Locution: 13635 Visens Path Preservation: Ice
Ellicott City, MD 21042 Sample Point:  Pressure Tank Manifold Refore
Treatmen
Parameter Method Result CQualifiers Units RL Test Dute Analyst
Gross Alpha-Radium EPA 900.0 33 pCial 1.1 06/1172014 Florida
Radio
Chemistry

1f Gross Alpha Radium results are below § pCifL no further action is recommended. If between 5-15 pCifL. further testing for
Radiurm 226 and 228 is recommended, If Grosy Alpha Radiom result exceeds 15 pCl/L consider a water treatment system,

e
Approved By

Daniel J. Brumsted, Laboratory Director

Annapolis Waldorf
Ph410:224-4304  Fax 443-926-0586 Ph 410-224-4304  Fax 443-926-0886
Page | of §
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ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING LAB, INC - CHAIN OF CUSTODY FORM

ANNAPOLIS WALDORE
410-224-4304 FAX 4[0-224-4307 410.224-4304 FAX 301-932-7347
Fgmmgx Name, Address Phone & Fax Testing Address
Water Doctor
10983-E Guilford Road [1635 Vixens Aath
Annapolis Junction, MD 20701] | STREET
410-792-0327 Ellicntt City 1D 21048,
Fax 410-792-0762 CITY © ETATE 2rr

Send Report By: Fax Postal Service ,Z Email

" THIS FORM WILL BE ATTACHED AS A PERMANENT PART OF YOUR FINAL REPORT
FIELD COLLECTION INFORMATION
Collected: Date _é/ 3/4 Tiwe 2D /1) | Well Tag#:

Colloctors Name: 7 /2 ﬁ'tf/?,ﬁ//‘j" Conificationd ) COOT G ppivs_03/[ 17

Collsctors sm:_%—_\ A Py Circle O @ or CITY WATER

pH: 2.3 Chlorine, Total mg/L: Results for U & O Permit 7 YES('NO)) Sample Clear when drawn? @NO

" Sand presenst ? YES @ If “YES” submti one liter of sample 10 lab for testing IW/U/??

Sample Tap Bactaria: _ Chemicals: y 7
L e e S e --~--’-;
. Bactarlological Test ____NextDay11:30 Next Day 3:30 2 Day Al mes

FULL Chemieal Aulrll ) Next Day 3:30 2 Day 3 Day

(Tron, Nitrite, Nitrite/Nitrate, Nitrate, Turbidity, Lead)

BASIC Chemlical Analysis Next Day 3:30 2Day __ 3Dwy

(iron, Nitrite, Nitrite/Nitrate, Nitrate, Turbidity)

—Load ___Arseaic Next Day 3:30 2 Day 3 Day

___ Cadmium ' 2 Day 4 Day 6 Day

Radium Gross Alpha ' One Week 2 Week

Special Instructions :

Roleased By: m@lﬂz&t Time 595" 47 Received By: ZL
Relessed By: Date: {-%-/% Time /9)%¢ M Received By;
") TAT: is by Cloge of Businesy; Sumples for chamical analysls recelved at 1:30 or later canmot be guarantecd “Next Day™ results.

-TAT's are a good faith estimate and are not guarantesd. ALL SAMPLES FOR BACTERIALOGICAL TESTING MUST BE
DELIVERED BY 2:30 pm ON FRIDAY'S & HOLIDAY'S.

L BECIEPT INFORMATION
IO N/A :__Non-Cortified ___Holding Time ___ Sample Volume __ Frozen

200"

ABORATORY SA
Samples Delivered on
Received in LAB By:
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Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

H d C TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
QwWadar Ounty' ; www.hchealth.org

Health Department Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

e

REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY DEVIATION TO
RADIUM STANDARDS FOR CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

DATE: May 30,2014 WELL PERMIT #: HO - 94 -2362

PROPERTY OWNER: (Print Name) M) \CIC_, G llo e

N x
S D Co ACSH OV, TN Qe
SUBDIVISION & LOT #: e Shw\fj STy ,
PROPERTY ADDRESS: The Chase II, Lot 5; 11635 Vixens Path, Ellicott City, MD 21042

TESTIMONIAL: Steps that will be taken, or that have already been taken, by the well owner or
agent to bring the well into compliance with COMAR 26.04.04.09 (B) within forty-five (45)
days. If post-treatment water samples have been taken, state the specific analyses that will be
reported in results, e.g. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta and/or Radium.

\

- if\edkw\t "T&@l\_\\r\@

CONDITIONS:

1) Within forty-five (45) days, the well installed under permit # HO-94-2362 will be documented
to have Gross Alpha level of 15 pCv/1, Gross Beta level 50 pCi/l, and/or sum of Radium 226 and
Radium 228 at level 5 pCi/l or less (including reported margin of error) at the primary drinking
tap as a result of installation of a water softener system, or at the reverse osmosis tap. -

2) If the radium condition cannot be remediated to a level of Gross Alpha level of 15 pCv/1, Gross
Beta level 50 pCi/l, and/or sum of Radium 226 and Radium 228 at level 5 pCi/1 or less (includinv
reported margin of error) via installation of a water softener treatment or reverse osmosis system,
then drilling a replacement well would lxkely be necessary. Issuance of a Final Certlﬁcate of
Potability will be delayed until the issue is resolved.

I hereby request that a Forty-five Day Temporary Deviation to COMAR 26.04.04.09 be granted
for the well installed under permit # HO-94-2362. Iam fully aware of the conditions under
which this deviation will be granted, and of my responsibilities as the well owner which include
advising any future buyer/tenant of the installation, condition and maintenance responsibilities of
the radium removal device.

Prospective Owner’s, Origina} Signature(s) [Person(s) that intend to live in the dwelling
NN ~—

Prospective Owner’s Day Time Phone Number(s)

N v I VS

. q
(ﬂo wet \\a Vi (_/Q.f(‘fv/(,\}\t CA \Q_/L;t )
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J@gffﬁﬁ Bureau of Environmental Health
(S 8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045
| Main: 410-313-1771 | Fax: 410-313-2648

- . TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
HO“’ ard County www.hchealth.org

Heah‘h Dep al‘tmel’lt Facebook: www .facebook.com/hocohealth

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep

Maura L. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

TEMPORARY INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

TEMPORARY DEVIATION FOR RADIUM
Expiration Date - JULY 14, 2014

May 30,2014

Homeowner
11635 Vixens Path
Ellicott City, MD 21042

RE: The ChaseIl, Lot5
11635 Vixens Path
Building Permit: B13001458
Well Permit: HO-94-2362

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 5/22/2014. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
8/27/2013. The well construction was completed on 9/10/1999. Water samples were collected on
5/14/2014.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of
coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for
drinking.

Samples for analyses of radium or its degradation products have not been collected as of -
5/30/2014. This is a temporary deviation to allow additional time for obtaining and analyzing
samples, and, if necessary, installation of a radionuclide removal system and additional
submission of water sample results indicating that the treated water meets EPA recommendations.

This Department will grant a temporary deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability an
condition that water sample results for pre- and post-treatment short term and long term gross
alpha/beta and radium 226/228 are submitted to this Department within 45 days. Those results
must indicate that the radionuclide removal system is effectively maintaining a Gross Alpha level
of less than 15 pCi/L, a Gross Beta level of less than 50 pCi/L, and a Radium 226/228 level of
less than 5 pCi/L.

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions:

1. The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in
accordance with the service contract for the life of the residence.


www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org

2. It is recommended that a Maryland certified water laboratory certified for
radionuclide analysis perform a yearly radionuclide analysis.

3. If you decide to sell or rent your home in the future, you must make any potential
buyer/tenant aware of this deviation. A person who fails to make this
disclosure is subject to the penalties set out in COMAR 26.04.04.12F
Enforcement and Environment Article 9-1311, Annotated Code of
Maryland.

This Temporary Interim Certificate of Potability will expire 45 days from the date of issuance.
Failure to submit the required radium sample resalts and obtain an Interim Certificate of
Potability before the expiration date will result in a Notice of Violation and is punishable as
a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311,
subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water quality laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the
state of Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Approving Authority,

Robert Bricker, S, LEH.S.
_ Environmental Sanitarian
Well & Septic Program
cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File
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